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Attachment 1: Amendment #2
Johnson Space Center Protective Services Contract (JSCPSC) NNJ11367009R
Request for Proposal (RFP) Questions/Answers

Reference

Question/Comment

Answer

Section L.12

Section L. 12 lists the Delivery
Address which proposais should
be addressed and delivered to;
however, it also states that
proposals must be delivered
“through NASA JSC Central
Receiving,” and then the Central
Receiving address is provided.
This is a bit confusing. Do we
need to include the Central
Receiving address on the
packaging so that the courier
knows to deliver the package to
Central Receiving? Please
clarify.

Yes, all proposals delivered by
U.S. Postal Service, Commercial
Delivery Service, or by company
employee or other individual
agent must include the JSC
Central Receiving Office address
and the delivery address as
specified in Section L.12(c).
Proposals are received through
the JSC Central Receiving Office
for security screening. Therefore,
Offerors are encouraged to pian
accordingly when delivering their
proposals to ensure proposals
are received by the designated
time stated in Section L.12.

Section L.17.4(4)
and Attachment
L-2 Past
Performance
Questionnaire

Several of our customers who are
providing past performance
references are concerned about
their responses being delivered
by January 17 using standard
mail service. Wili the government
consider allowing past
performance questionnaires to be
submitted via fax or e-mail? If so,
will you provide the official fax
number and e-mail address?

No, all Past Performance
Questionnaires are to be returned
directly to the Contract Specialist
in a sealed envelope to the
address identified in Attachment
L-2 Past Performance
Questionnaire. Proposal Volume
I, Past Performance is requested
early, but is not officially due until
2/6/2012.

Section L.17.5

Due to the time constraints of
providing the Past Performance
volume early, we respectfully
request that this question be
answered quickly. Please
confirm that the Safety Data
requested for each worksite in
the Past Performance Volume
applies only to the five contracts
performed in the last three years
that we have provided as

o

on in the past three years.

The Safety Past Performance
requirement is for all contracts
performed during the past 3
years ’To accommodate this

unitm ted

Section L.7 (¢)

Section L.7 (¢) states “Title
pages, tables of contents, and

Transmittal letters are not
required to be submitted with
each volume. If an OFeror




acronym listings are excluded
from the page counts specified in
paragraph (a) of this provision.

It is customary to include a
transmittal letter with the
proposal. In this case, there may
be two transmittal letters: one
with Volume I, Past
Performance, and one with the
remaining Voiumes if Volume |l is
submitted separately and on a
different date.

Wouid the Government please
confirm that a transmittal letter
with Volume 1! would be excluded
from the page count, and a
transmittal letter with the other
volumes, if submifted on another
date would be excluded from the
page count?

Further, would the Government
confirm that cover letters, if
provided will not be subject to the
conditions listed in Section L.7 (e)
“Pages submitted in excess of
the limitations specified in this
provision will not be evaluated by
the Government and will be
returned to the Offeror.”

chooses to submit a transmittal
letter with each volume, the
letters will be included in the page
count for each volume.

Per Section L.17.2(b), a cover
sheet shall be included on each
binder and on the first page of
each book, clearly marked with
date of offer, voiume number,
title, copy number, sclicitation
number and the Offeror's name.
Cover sheets which include the
information listed above will not
be included in the page count.

Section L..17.4 (4)

Sectionl..17.4 (4) requires that
two copies of Past Performance
Questionnaires be returned to
NASA. However, Attachment L-
2, “Transmittal Letter to
accompany Present-Past
Performance Questionnaire,”
requires only one questionnaire
per reference. Please clarify.

in accordance with Section L.17.4
(4) two copies of the Past
Performance Questionnaires are

to be returned directiy to the

Contract Specialist.

Table L.-2

Are proposal responses fo
requirements for Environmental
data and Safety data considered

page count Ezmttateons oris it
only the OSHA forms that are
excluded?

| "f'data and. aféty data submitted

Yes proposai responses to

as past performance attachments

are excluded from the Past

Performance page count.




